10-16-1998 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMN MRD ΞT (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark 10-5-98 Copyright 1994 Legalsoft TM05/REV01 100851885 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy ther 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Robot Research Inc. Robot Acquisition Corp. Internal Address: P.O. Box 310700 Street Address: 951 Yamato Road ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Boca Raton State: FL ZIP: 33431 ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Association _____ ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ______ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes XX No Execution Date: September 27, 1993 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,114,424 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard B. Barnaby 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 330 Madison Avenue Street Address: State: NY ZIP: 10017 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coperation is true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

Howard B. Barnaby

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0429

October 🚅 🚚 1998

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROBOT ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROBOT ACQUISITION CORP." TO "ROBOT RESEARCH INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2349829 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 9298666

DATE: 09-12-98

981349281

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0430

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 09/27/1993 753270178 - 2349829

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ROBOT ACQUISITION CORP.

- I, the undersigned, President of Robot Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), in order to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, do hereby certify as follows:
- 1. The name of the Corporation is Robot Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article "FIRST" in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Robot Research Inc.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

10101594

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0431 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been signed and affirmed as true under penalties of perjury by the undersigned on this / 7 day of September, 1993.

Raymond Montelec

Attest:

Anthony J. Carroll Assistant Secretary

10101394

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0432